Northville Historical Society 215 Griswold Street Northville, MI 48167-1664 Phone: 248-348-1845

office@millracenorthville.org www.millracenorthville.org NORTHVILLE
HISTORICAL
SOCIETY
2024 Membership and
Charitable Giving

Preserving Northville's Past Since 1964



NORTHVILLE **HISTORICAL SOCIETY**



CELEBRATING 60 YEARS OF PRESERVING OUR PAST

Your contributions both as a Member and as a Donor help us to:

- **Promote our history!** Membership in Northville Historical Society (NHS) is a commitment to preserving Northville's storied history to enjoy for now and future generations.
- Support our efforts to preserve Mill Race Historical Village. The Northville Historical Society is designated as a 501(c)(3) non-profit organization, and is fully self-supporting.
- Preserve the collection of the Northville Historical Society's Archives, which is a repository of photographs, letters, journals, maps and other materials pertinent to the history of the Northville community.

MEMBERSHIP BENEFITS:

- Receive the members-only Mill Race Quarterly, full of information about programs, exhibits, activities and Northville history.
- Receive the monthly E-newsletter, Around the Village.
- Participate in members-only events
- Enjoy member discounts for events and 25% **shopping discount** at the J.M. Mead General Store and NHS publications.
- Free research in the NHS Archives.

2023 MEMBERSHIP DUES:

- \$35 for an Individual
- \$50 for a Family (2 or more)
- \$75 for an Organization or Business 2024 Memberships are valid until 12/31/2024.

2024 CHARITABLE GIVING

Your gift benefits include:

- A tax deduction in accordance with IRS Guidelines.
- Recognition of your gift in the Mill Race Quarterly and at the NHS Annual Meeting.

Unrestricted Gifts:

When you give an unrestricted gift in addition to your Membership Dues, those funds are applied to the NHS General Fund. (Most gifts fall into this category)

Restricted Gifts:

Earmarked Gifts - When you give an earmarked gift, you specify how the NHS is to use your gift (special projects, building improvements, education, etc.) Endowment Fund: NHS provides an Endowment Fund for those wishing to make a lasting gift to help preserve the heritage and history of Northville.

Note: Restricted and Unrestricted Gifts may be given as an honorarium or as a memorial. (Please attach the section below to your membership form)

attach the section below to your membership form,
First Name(s):
Last Name(s):
Address:
City/State/Zip:
Phone: ()
Email:
In Honor/Memory of: (circle one)
(Please enter the following information for us to send an
acknowledgment)
First Name(s):
Last Name(s):
Organization:
Address:
Address:
City/State/ZIP:
Phone: ()
Email:

AAAA MEMBERCIIIR EARM

2024 MEMBERSHIP FORM	
First Name(s):	
Last Name(s):	
Organization:	
Address:	
City/State/ZIP:	
Phone: ()	
Email:	
2024 Membership Dues: (Circle On \$35 Individual / \$50 Family / \$75 Organ	
Unrestricted Gift Amount:	
Restricted Gift Amount:	
Restricted Gift Instructions:	
Total Enclosed:	
Check here if you do not wish to have your posted in our communications	_
NOTE: If membership dues are not specifical marked, all monetary contributions will be to dues first, with any remaining amount designated as a donation.	
Payment Method (Circle One)	
Cash	
Check (Payable to Northville Historical Socie	ety)
Online (via our website) <u>millracenorthville.o</u>	<u>rg</u>
Visa/MasterCard/Discover	
Card Number:	
Expiration Date: (MM/YYYY)	
Security Code: (located on reverse of card) _	
Signature:	
Gifts to the Northville Historical Society are tax deductib	ole to the

greatest extent of the law. EIN 36-4092509.